GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1713
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2015

SIMHADRI POWER PROJECT

1713. DR. KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to enhance capacity of Simhadri power project at Visakhapatnam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a): No Such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b) : In view of the (a) above, question does not arise.
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